
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015160-2021 

Opportunity

Public Health England - Weight Management Services

Public Health England

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-015160

Published: 2 July 2021, 9:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Public Health England

7th Floor, Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Email

tenders@pagabo.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015160-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015160-2021
mailto:tenders@pagabo.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

www.gov.uk/phe

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.gov.uk/phe
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Public Health England - Weight Management Services

Reference number

AVP-PHE-1001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Public Health England wish to establish a Dynamic Purchasing System of Providers capable
of providing Adult Weight Management Services for all Local Authorities (LAs) within
England. The DPS will seek to appoint a number of Providers to cover adult behavioural
weight management (tier 2) services and support the delivery of the Government’s
commitment to expanding LAs adult weight management services. These services form part
of a wider programme of work, at a national and local level, to help local communities lead
healthier lives. The initial grant for these services is expected to be spent by the 31st March
2022. The DPS has been set up for an initial 3 year period with the option to extend for a
further 2 years. This is to allow other LAs to use the DPS for Adult Weight Management
services at a later date, even if they haven't received grant funding for these types of
services. The procurement will follow a Public Contract Regulations 2015 restricted
procedure.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £30,379,636.84

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To cover the provision of adult behavioural weight management (tier 2) services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £30,379,636.84

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

The dynamic purchasing system might be used by additional purchasers

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 March 2026

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The value of the DPS has been estimated to be in the range of £15,000,000 to
£30,379,636.84. The low end of the range value is based on half of the allocation going
through the DPS within the first-year. The top end of the range is based on providing
flexibility for increasing the potential number of Councils that are able to use the DPS over
the period of time to the maximum grant available. The initial grant for Adult Weight
Management services is expected to be spent by the 31st March 2022. The DPS has been set
up for 36 months with the option to extend for a further 2 years. This is to allow other
organisations to use the DPS for Adult Weight Management services at a later date, even if
they haven't received grant funding for these types of services.A list of all applicable local
authorities can be found here - 
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment
_data/file/791684/List_of_councils_in_England_2019.pdf

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/791684/List_of_councils_in_England_2019.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/791684/List_of_councils_in_England_2019.pdf
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-11T20:39:13+0100
	TCPDF




